97Phenomenex
GC COLUM
NS &
 ACCESSORIES    |    ZEBRON GC COLUM
NS
Applications
• Proprietary phases specially designed for the separation
of all types of pesticides, herbicides, and insecticides

ZB-MultiResidue™-1 and -2 (cont’d)
ZB-MultiResidue™ Column Kits
Ordering Information
0.25 mm ID
(kit consists of products below) Part No.: KG0-8237 Price:
Description Dimension Part No. Price
ZB-MultiResidue-1 Column 30 meter x 0.25 mm x 0.25 µm df 7HG-G016-11
ZB-MultiResidue-2 Column 30 meter x 0.25 mm x 0.20 µm df 7HG-G017-10
Z-Guard™ 5 meter x 0.25 mm 7AG-G000-00-GZ0
Universal Capillary Column Y-connector, Borosilicate AG0-4717
0.32 mm ID
(kit consists of products below)  Part No.: KG0-8238 Price:
Description Dimension Part No. Price
ZB-MultiResidue-1 Column 30 meter x 0.32 mm x 0.50 µm df 7HM-G016-17
ZB-MultiResidue-2 Column 30 meter x 0.32 mm x 0.25 µm df 7HM-G017-11
Z-Guard 5 meter x 0.32 mm 7AM-G000-00-GZ0
Universal Capillary Column Y-connector, Borosilicate AG0-4717
0.53 mm ID
(kit consists of products below) Part No.: KG0-8239 Price:
Description Dimension Part No. Price
ZB-MultiResidue-1 Column 30 meter x 0.53 mm x 0.50 µm df 7HK-G016-17
ZB-MultiResidue-2 Column 30 meter x 0.53 mm x 0.50 µm df 7HK-G017-17
Z-Guard 5 meter x 0.53 mm 7AK-G000-00-GZ0
Universal Capillary Column Y-connector, Borosilicate AG0-4717
Extend column lifetime. Add a Z-guard
to your next Zebron GC order.
Ordering Information
Zebron ZB-MultiResidue™-1 GC Columns
ID(mm) df(µm) Temp. Limits °C Part No. Price
20-Meter
0.18 0.18 -60 to 320/340 7FD-G016-08
30-Meter
0.25 0.25 -60 to 320/340 7HG-G016-11
0.32 0.25 -60 to 320/340 7HM-G016-11
0.32 0.50 -60 to 320/340 7HM-G016-17
0.53 0.50 -60 to 320/340 7HK-G016-17
Ordering Information
Zebron ZB-MultiResidue™-2 GC Columns
ID(mm) df(µm) Temp. Limits °C Part No. Price
30-Meter
0.25 0.20 -60 to 320/340 7HG-G017-10
0.32 0.25 -60 to 320/340 7HM-G017-11
0.53 0.50 -60 to 320/340 7HK-G017-17
Note: If you need a 5 in. cage, simply add a (-B) after the part number, e.g., 7HG-G016-11-B or
7HG-G017-10-B. Some exceptions may apply. Agilent 6850 and some SRI and process GC systems
use only 5 in. cages. See p. 91.
Contact Phenomenex or your local Phenomenex distributor
for additional GC products and applications.
Zebron® GC Columns